

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 459 of 2026**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 459 of 2026**

=====

LEGAL HEIRS OF DECEASED ICCHHABEN DAUGHTER OF BECHARDAS
GORDHANDAS

Versus
BHIKHABHAI BECHARDAS PATEL (ABATED) & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
MR ARPIT P PATEL(5497) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 16/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

Registry is directed to call for the Record and Proceedings of Special Civil Suit No.360 of 2025 (Old Regular Civil Suit No.367 of 1994) from the Court of the Principal Senior Civil Judge, Ahmedabad Rural, so as to reach this Court before the next date of hearing.

Stand over to 20.04.2026.

To be listed on top of the Board.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

STANCY GOMES