

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4168 of 2025

With R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 459 of 2026

With R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 584 of 2026

With R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 846 of 2026

With R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1072 of 2026

With R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1875 of 2026

With R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2000 of 2026

With R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2060 of 2026

=====

SWAMI VINODBHAI RAMBHARTI

Versus

PARULBEN VINODBHAI GOSWAMI

=====

Appearance:

MR SALIM M SAIYED(5172) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 07/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

We have perused the office note. Learned advocate for the applicant is permitted to produce copy of memo of petition on or before 4 week(s) from the date of this order, failing which matter(s) shall automatically stand dismissed for default, without referring the matter(s) to the Court. The office note is disposed of accordingly.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

MVP